
U.S. State Veterinarian Offices 
 

Alabama Department of Agriculture 
Tony Frazier 
334-240-7253 
tony.frazier@agi.alabama.gov 
 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 
Robert Gerlach 
907-375-8214 
bob.gerlach@alaska.gov 
 
Arizona Department of Agriculture 
John Hunt 
602-542-4293 
jhunt@azda.gov 
 
Arkansas Livestock & Poultry Commission 
George Badley 
501-907-2400 
pbadley@alpc.ar.gov 
 
California Department of Food & Agriculture 
Richard Breitmeyer 
916-651-6870 
rbreitmeyer@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Colorado Department of Agriculture 
Keith Roehr 
303-239-4166 
keith.roehr@ag.state.co.us 
 
Connecticut Department of Agriculture 
Mary Lis 
860-713-2505 
mary.lis@ct.gov 
 
Delaware Department of Agriculture 
Heather Hirst 
302-698-4500 
heather.hirst@state.de.us 
 
Florida Department of Agriculture 
Thomas Holt 
850-410-0900 
holtt@doacs.state.fl.us 
 
Georgia Department of Agriculture 
Carter Black 
404-656-3671 
cblack@agr.state.ga.us 
 
 
 

Hawaii Department of Agriculture 
James Foppoli 
808-483-7111 
james.m.foppoli@hawaii.gov 
 
Idaho Department of Agriculture 
Bill Barton 
208-332-8540 
bbarton@agri.idaho.gov 
 
Illinois Department of Agriculture 
Mark Ernst 
217-782-4944 
mark.ernst@illinois.gov 
 
Indiana Board of Animal Health 
Bret Marsh 
317-227-0300 
bmarsh@boah.in.gov 
 
Iowa Department of Agriculture 
David Schmitt 
515-281-5305 
david.schmitt@idals.state.ia.us 
 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 
George Teagarden 
785-296-2326 
gteagarden@kahd.ks.gov 
 
Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
Division of Animal Health 
Robert Stout 
502-564-3956 
robert.stout@ky.gov 
 
Louisiana Department of Agriculture & Forestry 
Henry Moreau 
225-925-3980 
hmoreau@ldaf.state.la.us 
 
Maine Department of Agriculture 
Donald Hoenig 
207-287-7615 
donald.e.hoenig@maine.gov 
 
Massachusetts Department of Agricultural 
Resources 
Lorraine O’Connor 
617-626-1795 
lorraine.oconnor@state.ma.us 
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Maryland Department of Agriculture 
Guy Hohenhaus 
410-841-5810 
hohenhgs@mda.state.md.us 
 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
Steven Halstead 
517-373-8200 
halsteads@michigan.gov 
 
Minnesota Board of Animal Health 
William Hartmann 
651-296-2942 
bill.hartmann@bah.state.mn.us 
 
Mississippi Board of Animal Health 
James Watson 
601-359-1170 
jimw@mdac.state.ms.us 
 
Missouri Department of Agriculture 
Taylor Woods 
573-751-3377 
taylor.woods@mda.mo.gov 
 
Montana Department of Livestock 
Martin Zaluski 
406-444-0782 
mzaluski@mt.gov 
 
Nebraska Department of Agriculture 
Dennis Hughes 
402-471-2351 
dennis.hughes@nebraska.gov 
 
Nevada Division of Animal Industry 
Phil Larussa 
775-688-1180 ext. 261 
plarussa@agri.state.nv.us 
 
New Hampshire Department of Agriculture 
Stephen Crawford 
603-271-2404 
scrawford@agr.state.nh.us 
 
New Jersey Department of Agriculture 
Nancy Halpern 
609-984-8427 
nancy.halpern@ag.state.nj.us 
 
New Mexico Livestock Board 
Dave Fly 
505-841-6163 
dave.fly@state.nm.us 
 
 

New York State Agriculture & Market 
John Huntley 
518-457-3502 
john.huntley@agmkt.state.ny.us 
 
North Carolina Department of Agriculture 
David Marshall 
919-733-7601 
david.marshall@ncagr.gov 
 
North Dakota Board of Animal Health 
Susan Keller 
701-328-2657 
skeller@nd.gov 
 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Tony Forshey 
614-728-6220 
tforshey@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Oklahoma Department of Agriculture 
Becky Brewer-Walker 
405-522-6131 
becky.brewer@oda.state.ok.us 
 
Oregon Department of Agriculture 
Donald Hansen 
503-986-4680 
dhansen@oda.state.or.us 
 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture 
Craig Shultz 
717-772-2852 
crashultz@state.pa.us 
 
Rhode Island Division of Agriculture 
Scott Marshall 
401-222-2781 ext. 4503 
scott.marshall@dem.ri.gov 
 
Clemson University, Livestock & Poultry Health 
Tony Caver 
803-788-2260 ext. 234 
jcaver@clemson.edu 
 
South Dakota Animal Industry Board 
Dustin Oedekoven 
605-773-3321 
dustin.oedekoven@state.sd.us 
 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Philip Gordon 
615-837-5125 
philip.gordon@state.tn.us 
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Texas Animal Health Commission 
Bob Hillman 
512-719-0715 
bhillman@tahc.state.tx.us 
 
Utah Department of Agriculture 
Bruce King 
801-538-7162 
bking@utah.gov 
 
Vermont Department of Agriculture 
Kristin Haas 
802-828-2426 
kristin.haas@state.vt.us 
 
Virginia Department of Agriculture 
Richard Wilkes 
804-692-0601 
richard.wilkes@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 
Washington State Department of Agriculture 
Leonard Eldridge 
360-902-1881 
leldridge@agr.wa.gov 
 
West Virginia Department of Agriculture 
Gary Kinder 
304-558-2214 
gkinder@ag.state.wv.us 
 
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture 
Robert Ehlenfeldt 
608-224-4872 
robert.ehlenfeldt@wisconsin.gov 
 
Wyoming Livestock Board 
Walter Cook 
307-777-6443 
wcook2@state.wy.us 
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